MiDAS Family
www.coreriver.com (E-mail : tech@coreriver.com)
MiDAS FamilyMiDAS Family
É CORERIVERSemiconductor reserves the right to make corrections, modifications, enhancements, improvements, and other
changes to its products and services at any time.
É CORERIVERshall give customers at least a three month advance notice of intended discontinuation of a product or a service
through its homepage.
É Customers should obtain the latest relevant information before placing orders and should verify that such information is

12.ADC Specifications
13.Package Dimensions
14.Product Numbering System
15.Supporting Tools
É Appendix
A. Instruction Set
B. SFR Descriptions
C. Update History
1. Product Overview
2. Features
3. Block Diagram
4. Pin Configurations
5. Pin Descriptions
6. Function Descriptions
V CPU Descriptions
- Memory Organization
- SFR Map and Description
- Instruction Set Summary
- CPU Timing
V Peripheral Descriptions
- I/O Ports
- LVD (Low Voltage Detector)
- WDT (Watchdog Timer)
- Timer0/1/2
- UART (Universal Async. RX/TX)
- PWM (Pulse Width Modulator)
- ADC
- I2C
- Interrupt
- Reset Circuit
- Clock Circuit
- Power Management
- FLASH ISP/IAP
MiDAS2.1 Family [3]
1.  Product Overview
É CORERIVERôs MiDAS2.1 Family is a group of fast 80C52 compatible
microcontrollers
É The instruction execution is max. 3 times faster than that of traditional
80C52.
V 1 Machine cycle = 4 clocks vs. 12 clocks
É Additional peripherals of MiDAS2.1 Family:
V 10 bit ADC / 8 -bit PWM / I 2C / UART / WDT / LVD / POR.
É Power saving modes
É Noise tolerant scheme
É Support ISP / IAP of FLASH memory
É Provides User -Friendly MDS environment with on -chip HW debug engine
É Provides Easy-to -Use training -kit system
MiDAS2.1 Family [4]
2.  Features
É CPU
V 8-bit turbo 80C52 architecture
V 4 cycles/1 machine cycle
V instruction level compatible with Intel 80C52
É 7 KBytes FLASH + 1 KByte User EEPROM
É 512 Bytes RAM
É Operating Voltage : 2.2V ~ 5.5V
É Operating Frequency
V Max. 20MHz @4.5V ~ 5.5V
V Max. 12MHz @2.2V ~ 3.3V
É Operating Temperature : -40 C̄ to 120 C̄
É Max. Programmable  30 I/O Pins
V Pull-up control, Open drain, Push-Pull output
É TTL and CMOS compatible logic levels
É Low Voltage Detector
É Internal Ring OSC. : 12MHz@3V(+/-1%)
É 28-channel 10-bit ADC
V Max 100KSPS (@FADC = 10 MHz)
V Programmable input clock frequency
É Two 16-bit Timer/Counter
É 1-channel 8-bit high speed PWM